Trade and other receivables 3,600 3,600 3,600 3,600

Cash and cash equivalents 85,069 49,542 27,936 26,777

88,669 53,142 31,536 30,377

Variable rate instruments
Cash and cash equivalents 4,814 38,942 1,572 6,182

93THE PLACE HOLDINGS LIMITEDANNUAL REPORT 2018

NOTES TO
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the Financial Year ended 31 December 2018

20 Financial risk management (cont’d)

 Market risk (cont’d)

 Interest rate risk (cont’d)

 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fi xed rate instruments

 The Group does not account for any fi xed rate fi nancial assets at fair value through profi t or loss.

Therefore, in respect of the fi xed rate instruments, a change in interest rates at the reporting date

would not affect profi t or loss.

 Cash fl ow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

 A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/

(decreased) profi t or loss by the amounts shown below.  This analysis assumes that all other variables,

in particular interest rates, remain constant.  The analysis is performed for the same basis for 2017.

Group Company
100bp

increase
100bp

decrease
100bp

increase
100bp

decrease
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

2018
Cash and cash equivalents 48 (48) 16 (16)

2017
Cash and cash equivalents 389 (389) 62 (62)

 Capital management policy

 In managing the capital of the Group, the Board aims to maintain a capital structure which balances

the need to maximise the rate of return on capital and at the same time safeguard the Group’s ability to

continue as a going concern in the long term, maintain investors, creditors and market confi dence, and

sustain future development of the business.

 The Group defi nes capital as share capital and reserves.

 The Group manages the level of capital in proportion to risk and future business development

requirements while balancing the need to maximise the return on capital. The Group does not